within stipulated time as required under Section 173 Cr.P.C.  

6. In view of the above, the applicant is entitled for concession 

of bail. Accordingly, applicant Niaz Gul is granted post-arrest bail 

subject to furnishing solvent surety in the sum of Rs.35,000/- 

[rupees thirty five thousand] and P.R. bond in the like amount to 

the satisfaction of the learned trial Court.  

7. Needless to say that the observations made hereinabove 

are tentative in nature and would not influence the learned trial 

Court while deciding the case of the applicant on merits.